PRODUCT NAME
Air Shocker
MODEL / Series / Product Number
XT316-30(B)～100(B)
Doc. no. CRS-OMA0038-E
1
Contents
1.Safety Instructions            2～7

Weight(kg) *2) 2.5 4.4 11.2 15 33.5
Ambient & fluid
temperature
-5～60°C(No freezing)
Port size Rc1/8 Rc3/8
Lubrication Not required
*1) Change of potential energy which is given to pendulum.
*2) Weight include mounting bases and bolts.
*3) Use the turbine oil class1 (ISO VG32) for lubrication.
9
4. Dimensions
Model
Cylinder
bore
φA B φC D φE F G H φL S T φY R U φV
XT316-30(B) φ30 70 51 70 13 9 58 M8×1 134 55 7 41 27.2 1/8 43 8.5
XT316-40(B) φ40 95 66 95 30.5 13.5 67 M10×1 175 70 12 90 34 1/8 60 11
XT316-63(B) φ63 140 61 140 31.5 15.5 80 M12×1.5 215 110 12 100 76.3 1/8 80 13
XT316-80(B) φ80 150 76 150 36 17.5 86 M16×1.5 250 120 14 100 76.3 1/8 90 15
XT316-100(B) φ100 190 88 210 41 22 105 M20×1.5 306 170 22 145 114.3 3/8 109 17
Figure 2
10
5．Internal constitution / Theory
1）Initial condition                  2）Start of the piston move